# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3154868

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WEI SONG	10/31/2011
DAVID M. PIERRE	10/31/2011
KAMRON WRIGHT	10/31/2011

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RBC MANUFACTURING CORPORATION
Street Address:	100 EAST RANDOLPH STREET
City:	WAUSAU
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	54401

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14553356

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (314)612-2307

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3146215070

**Email:** uspatents@armstrongteasdale.com, mjones@armstrongteasdale.com

Correspondent Name: PATRICK W. RASCHE

**Address Line 1:** 7700 FORSYTH BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: SUITE 1800

Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11-FW-001-UCO1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DARIN L. MCCOLLUM
SIGNATURE:	/Darin L. McCollum/
DATE SIGNED:	12/18/2014

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=19341341_1#page1.tif	
source=19341341_1#page2.tif	
source=19341341_1#page3.tif	
source=19341341 1#page4.tif	

503108261 REEL: 034551 FRAME: 0436

PATENT

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Attorney Docket No.

11-FW-001 (23571-661)

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we,

Wei Song of 1916 Morgan Creek Drive, Fort Wayne, IN 46808

David M. Pierre of 3523 Saymore Court, Fort Wayne, IN 46815

Kamron Wright of 10720 Meteah Trail, Fort Wayne, IN 46818

hereby sell and assign to RBC Manufacturing Corporation, a Wisconsin Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) having an address at 100 East Randolph Street, Wausau, WI 54401, USA, its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and in the non-provisional application for United States Patent currently entitled:

# METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR MOUNTING A MOTOR CONTROLLER ON A STATOR ASSEMBLY

executed concurrently herewith,		
filed on	having Serial Number	

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I/we will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

ASSIGNMENT	Attorney Docket No.
ASSIGNMENT	11-FW-001 (23571-661)
INVENTOR 1	
Oct 31, 20 11 WEI SONG	on s
STATE OF Taliana) ) ss. County of Allan)	
This <u>Sign</u> day of <u>Oct.</u> , 20 <u>ll</u> , bet named <b>WEI SONG</b> , to me personally known as the independent, who acknowledged to me that he executed the purposes therein set forth.	ividual who executed the foregoing
My commission expires: Notary Public	4 Collings
Marli 2017	MICHELLE GALILNGER Notary Public Seal State of Indiana My Commission Expires Mar 11. 2817

# ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No. 11-FW-001 (23571-661) INVENTOR 2 Attorney Docket No. 11-FW-001 (23571-661)

STATE OF <u>Idiana</u>) ss.
County of <u>Allad</u>)

This 3 day of 0, 201, before me personally came the abovenamed DAVID M. PIERRE, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

My commission expires:

Notary Public

Mar 11, 2017

MICHELLE GALLNGER Notary Public- Spail State of Indiana My Commission Expires Mar 11, 2017

	·
ASSIGNMENT	Attorney Docket No.
	11-FW-001 (23571-661)
INVENTOR 3	
Oct 3), 20 N KAMRON WRI	GHT
STATE OF Todiono ) ss.  County of Allen)	
This 31st day of Oct , 2011, befor named KAMRON WRIGHT, to me personally known as foregoing Assignment, who acknowledged to me that he exect for the purposes therein set forth.	the individual who executed the
My commission expires:  Notary Public	saling
Mar 11, 2017	MICHELLE GALILINGER  Notary Public Soal  State of Indiana  My Commission Exercis Mar 11, 2017